Leinster Cross Country 2016

Day 1 - Kilmacow - 17th January

Placing Number Name

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
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12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
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55
82
58
66
119
68
72
64
120
113
112
103
60
65
67
109
105
59
86
122
114
111
110
83
56
87
107
88
123
115

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

Senior Men
Club

Peter Arthur Liffey Valley
Gerald Forde Slaney Olympic
Damien Cauvet Liffey Valley
David O'Connor Celbridge
Niall Lacey
Martin Hoare Celbridge
Simon Ryan Raheny Shamrocks
Darren Spring Liffey Valley

Sean Caulfield
Noel Kennedy
Trevor Conroy
Trevor Corcoran
Mike Griffin
Barry Murphy
lan McManus
Cormac Fitzpatrick
Riobaird Miller
Sean Dowling
Derek Kehoe
Oliver Mullally
Brian Kearney
Tom Hogan
Shane Delaney
Simon O'Dwyer
Paul Balfe
Martin Mosesley
Liam Buggy
Pat Coady

Bill Carroll

Jim O'Malley

Club Team

Liffey Valley
Celbridge

Sliabh Bhuide Rovers

County Team
Dublin
Wexford
Kilkenny

Sliabh Bhuide Rovers
Sliabh Bhuide Rovers
St. Laurence O'Toole
Liffey Valley
Celbridge

Celbridge

Ballyfin

Ballyfin

Liffey Valley

Gowran

Sliabh Bhuide Rovers
Sliabh Bhuide Rovers
Ballyfin

Gowran

Liffey Valley

Gowran

Ballyfin

Gowran

Sliabh Bhuide Rovers

1,3,8,13
4,6, 14, 15
10, 11, 21, 22

1,3,7,8,13,18
2,10, 11, 21, 22, 30
5,9,19, 20, 24, 26

County Time

Dublin
Wexford
Dublin
Kildare
Kilkenny
Kildare
Dublin
Dublin
Kilkenny
Wexford
Wexford

Dublin
Kildare
Kildare

Dublin

Kilkenny
Kilkenny
Wexford
Wexford

Kilkenny
Dublin
Kilkenny

Kilkenny
Kilkenny
Wexford

25
39
64

50
96
103

33.28
34.18
34.25
35.00
35.15
35.30
35.49
36.08
36.33
36.40
36.41
36.49
36.57
37.03
37.13
37.42
37.44
38.17
38.44
39.06
39.17
39.37
39.38
40.39
40.54
41.05
41.17
42.43
44.44
46.23
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