Leinster Cross Country 2016 Day 1 - Kilmacow - 17th January Senior Men

	Selliot Mell				
Placing	Number	Name	Club	County	Time
1st	55	Peter Arthur	Liffey Valley	Dublin	33.28
2nd	82	Gerald Forde	Slaney Olympic	Wexford	34.18
3rd	58	Damien Cauvet	Liffey Valley	Dublin	34.25
4th	66	David O'Connor	Celbridge	Kildare	35.00
5th	119	Niall Lacey		Kilkenny	35.15
6th	68	Martin Hoare	Celbridge	Kildare	35.30
7th	72	Simon Ryan	Raheny Shamrocks	Dublin	35.49
8th	64	Darren Spring	Liffey Valley	Dublin	36.08
9th	120	Sean Caulfield		Kilkenny	36.33
10th	113	Noel Kennedy	Sliabh Bhuide Rovers	Wexford	36.40
11th	112	Trevor Conroy	Sliabh Bhuide Rovers	Wexford	36.41
12th	103	Trevor Corcoran	St. Laurence O'Toole		36.49
13th	60	Mike Griffin	Liffey Valley	Dublin	36.57
14th	65	Barry Murphy	Celbridge	Kildare	37.03
15th	67	lan McManus	Celbridge	Kildare	37.13
16th	109	Cormac Fitzpatrick	Ballyfin		37.42
17th	105	Riobaird Miller	Ballyfin		37.44
18th	59	Sean Dowling	Liffey Valley	Dublin	38.17
19th	86	Derek Kehoe	Gowran	Kilkenny	38.44
20th	122	Oliver Mullally		Kilkenny	39.06
21st	114	Brian Kearney	Sliabh Bhuide Rovers	Wexford	39.17
22nd	111	Tom Hogan	Sliabh Bhuide Rovers	Wexford	39.37
23rd	110	Shane Delaney	Ballyfin		39.38
24th	83	Simon O'Dwyer	Gowran	Kilkenny	40.39
25th	56	Paul Balfe	Liffey Valley	Dublin	40.54
26th	87	Martin Mosesley	Gowran	Kilkenny	41.05
27th	107	Liam Buggy	Ballyfin		41.17
28th	88	Pat Coady	Gowran	Kilkenny	42.43
29th	123	Bill Carroll		Kilkenny	44.44
30th	115	Jim O'Malley	Sliabh Bhuide Rovers	Wexford	46.23
		Club Team			
	1st	Liffey Valley	1, 3, 8, 13	25	5
	2nd	Celbridge	4, 6, 14, 15	39	9
	3rd	Sliabh Bhuide Rovers	10, 11, 21, 22	64	4
		County Team			
	1st	Dublin	1, 3, 7, 8, 13, 18	50	
	2nd	Wexford	2, 10, 11, 21, 22, 30	96	õ
	3rd	Kilkenny	5, 9, 19, 20, 24, 26	103	3